City of Jacksonville

Quarterly Report Card
Architectural & Engineering Projects Currently Under Construction

*

*

*

*

Project

BUNCHE DRIVE POND MODIFICATION - CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT

BURNETT PARK ADA IMPROVEMENTS - CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT

COLLINS RD/SHINDLER TO OLD MIDDLEBURG -
COUNTRY CREEK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

COURTHOUSE PROJECTS -

CRYSTAL SPRINGS ROAD - PHASE 2A

FT CAROLINE RD/TOWNSEND TO MCCORMICK -

HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS -

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

HANNA PARK LAKESIDE-ADA RESTROOM RENOVATIONS -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

HEALTH DEPT TB UNIT RENOVATIONS - CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT

JULIUS GUINYARD POOL RENOVATIONS -
LOS SANTOS WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

MANDARIN SCHOOL HOUSE RELOCATION -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE -
MOSQUITO CONTROL ADMIN OFC RENOVATION -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

PINE FOREST COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

PRE-TRIAL DETENTION FACILITY-EXTERIOR -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

SAL TAYLOR CREEK PRESERVE - CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT

SNYDER CHURCH-STRUCTURAL REPAIRS -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

ST JOHNS RIVER BULKHEAD - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

*Better Jacksonville Project

Contractor

J.B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

AULD & WHITE CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL

CONTRACTORS, INC

CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.

TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

A. J. JOHNS, INC

R. B. BAKER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

J.B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

XEYE INCORPORATED

CORE CONSTRUCTION CO OF

JACKSONVILLE INC

ACON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

AQUINO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

R.G.WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC

NOONEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LYNNLEE CONSTRUCTION GROUP

SYNOT CONSTRUCTION LLC

SHIFTING GEARS, LLC.

DAJIS CONSTRUCTION INC.

R J TRIPP INC.

C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.

Project Manager

WILLIAM BISHOP

GEORGE MCGREGOR

RONALD STINE

DAVID SCHNEIDER

GEORGE MCGREGOR

GEORGE MCGREGOR

THOMAS MCKNIGHT

WILLIAM BISHOP

RONALD STINE

RONALD STINE

RONALD STINE

RONALD STINE

TORRANCE COX

TORRANCE COX

TORRANCE COX

WILLIAM BISHOP

TORRANCE COX

RONALD STINE

Phone

255-8731

360-5974

255-8716

7211306

360-5974

360-5974

255-8744

255-8731

255-8716

255-8716

255-8716

255-8716

255-8711

255-8711

255-8711

255-8731

255-8711

255-8716

Construction
Start Date

12/01/2014

02/03/2014

11/09/2009

12/01/2014

07/01/2008

05/10/2012

11/12/2009

04/23/2014

12/15/2014

03/04/2015

09/16/2013

08/25/2014

01/05/2015

06/13/2013

04/25/2014

08/18/2014

01/12/2015

09/19/2013

03/19/2014

04/03/2015

Expected
Completion
Date

06/01/2015

06/08/2014

12/19/2011

06/04/2015

05/03/2012

11/15/2012

04/30/2012

06/07/2015

06/01/2015

07/12/2015

06/01/2015

04/27/2015

06/01/2015

06/01/2015

04/01/2015

06/30/2015

12/03/2015

06/30/2015

05/31/2015

08/11/2015

%%

Complete

100

10

80

100

90

85

45

95

100

70

90

70

35

85

80

10

Council District(s)

10 - Reginald L. Brown

6 - Matt Schellenberg

11-Danny Becton

14 - Jim Love

12 - Doyle Carter

4-Scott Wilson

12 - Doyle Carter

1-Joyce Morgan

9-Garrett Dennis

11-Danny Becton

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

6 - Matt Schellenberg

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

11-Danny Becton

9-Garrett Dennis

7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

11-Danny Becton

4-Scott Wilson

14 - Jim Love

Planning District(s)

Northwest

Southeast

Southwest

Northwest

Urban Core

Southwest

Northwest

Greater Arlington/Beaches

Southwest

Greater Arlington/Beaches

Greater Arlington/Beaches

Urban Core

Greater Arlington/Beaches

Southeast

Urban Core

North

Southeast

Urban Core

Southwest

Urban Core

Comments

Construction Proceeding

Construction on Hold

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding

Construction Substantially Complete

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding

Construction Substantially Complete

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding
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Project

TIMUCUAN TRAIL - SEGMENT 3
WATER STREET PARKING GARAGE - PARKING GARAGE
PHASE 1 IMP & CANOPY (PARS)

WILLOWBRANCH LIBRARY - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

YATES BLG/GATEWAY SHOPPING CENTER -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

*Better Jacksonville Project

Contractor

CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.

PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

KBT CONTRACTING CORP

J.B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

Project Manager

RONALD STINE

WILLIAM BISHOP

TORRANCE COX

WILLIAM BISHOP

Phone

255-8716

255-8731

255-8711

255-8731

Construction
Start Date

05/28/2013

08/12/2014

03/10/2014

04/29/2014

Expected
Completion
Date

07/31/2015

06/01/2015

08/01/2015

07/31/2014

%%

Complete

85

95

75

65

Council District(s)

11-Danny Becton

4-Scott Wilson

14 - Jim Love

4-Scott Wilson
7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney

Planning District(s)

North

Urban Core

Northwest

Urban Core
Northwest

Comments

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding

Construction Proceeding
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