City of Jacksonville

Quarterly Report Card

Architectural & Engineering Projects Currently Under Construction



				Construction	Expected Completion	%			
Project	Contractor	Project Manager	Phone	Start Date	Date	Complete	Council District(s)	Planning District(s)	Comments
BUNCHE DRIVE POND MODIFICATION - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	J.B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.			12/01/2014	06/01/2015		10 - Reginald L. Brown	Northwest	
BURNETT PARK ADA IMPROVEMENTS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	AULD & WHITE CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	WILLIAM BISHOP	255-8731	02/03/2014	06/08/2014	100	6 - Matt Schellenberg	Southeast	
* COLLINS RD/SHINDLER TO OLD MIDDLEBURG -	PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC	GEORGE MCGREGOR	360-5974	11/09/2009	12/19/2011	10	11-Danny Becton 14 - Jim Love	Southwest	
COUNTRY CREEK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.	RONALD STINE	255-8716	12/01/2014	06/04/2015	80	12 - Doyle Carter	Northwest	
* COURTHOUSE PROJECTS -	TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	DAVID SCHNEIDER	7211306	07/01/2008	05/03/2012		4-Scott Wilson	Urban Core	
* CRYSTAL SPRINGS ROAD - PHASE 2A	A. J. JOHNS, INC	GEORGE MCGREGOR	360-5974	05/10/2012	11/15/2012		12 - Doyle Carter	Southwest Northwest	
* FT CAROLINE RD/TOWNSEND TO MCCORMICK -	R. B. BAKER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	GEORGE MCGREGOR	360-5974	11/12/2009	04/30/2012	100	1-Joyce Morgan	Greater Arlington/Beaches	
HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	J.B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.	THOMAS MCKNIGHT	255-8744	04/23/2014	06/07/2015	90	9-Garrett Dennis	Southwest	Construction Proceeding
HANNA PARK LAKESIDE-ADA RESTROOM RENOVATIONS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	XEYE INCORPORATED	WILLIAM BISHOP	255-8731	12/15/2014	06/01/2015	85	11-Danny Becton	Greater Arlington/Beaches	Construction on Hold
HEALTH DEPT TB UNIT RENOVATIONS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	CORE CONSTRUCTION CO OF JACKSONVILLE INC	RONALD STINE	255-8716	03/04/2015	07/12/2015	45	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Greater Arlington/Beaches	Construction Proceeding
* JULIUS GUINYARD POOL RENOVATIONS -	ACON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	RONALD STINE	255-8716	09/16/2013	06/01/2015	95	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Urban Core	Construction Proceeding
LOS SANTOS WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	AQUINO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			08/25/2014	04/27/2015	100	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Greater Arlington/Beaches	Construction Substantially Complete
MANDARIN SCHOOL HOUSE RELOCATION - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	R.G.WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC	RONALD STINE	255-8716	01/05/2015	06/01/2015	70	6 - Matt Schellenberg	Southeast	Construction Proceeding
MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE -	NOONEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	RONALD STINE	255-8716	06/13/2013	06/01/2015	90	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Urban Core	Construction Proceeding
MOSQUITO CONTROL ADMIN OFC RENOVATION - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	LYNNLEE CONSTRUCTION GROUP	TORRANCE COX	255-8711	04/25/2014	04/01/2015	100	11-Danny Becton	North	Construction Substantially Complete
PINE FOREST COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	SYNOT CONSTRUCTION LLC	TORRANCE COX	255-8711	08/18/2014	06/30/2015	70	9-Garrett Dennis	Southeast	Construction Proceeding
PRE-TRIAL DETENTION FACILITY-EXTERIOR - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	SHIFTING GEARS, LLC.	TORRANCE COX	255-8711	01/12/2015	12/03/2015	35	7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Urban Core	Construction Proceeding
SAL TAYLOR CREEK PRESERVE - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	DAJIS CONSTRUCTION INC.	WILLIAM BISHOP	255-8731	09/19/2013	06/30/2015	85	11-Danny Becton	Southwest	Construction Proceeding
SNYDER CHURCH-STRUCTURAL REPAIRS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	R J TRIPP INC.	TORRANCE COX	255-8711	03/19/2014	05/31/2015	80	4-Scott Wilson	Urban Core	Construction Proceeding
ST JOHNS RIVER BULKHEAD - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	C & L LANDSCAPE, INC.	RONALD STINE	255-8716	04/03/2015	08/11/2015	10	14 - Jim Love		Construction Proceeding

Page 1 of 2 Run Date: 6/30/2015

City of Jacksonville

Quarterly Report Card

Architectural & Engineering Projects Currently Under Construction



Project	Contractor	Project Manager	Phone	Construction Start Date	Expected Completion Date	% Complete	Council District(s)	Planning District(s)	Comments
TIMUCUAN TRAIL - SEGMENT 3	CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.	RONALD STINE	255-8716	05/28/2013	07/31/2015	85	11-Danny Becton	North	Construction Proceeding
WATER STREET PARKING GARAGE - PARKING GARAGE PHASE 1 IMP & CANOPY (PARS)	PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	WILLIAM BISHOP	255-8731	08/12/2014	06/01/2015	95	4-Scott Wilson	Urban Core	Construction Proceeding
WILLOWBRANCH LIBRARY - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	KBT CONTRACTING CORP	TORRANCE COX	255-8711	03/10/2014	08/01/2015	75	14 - Jim Love	Northwest	Construction Proceeding
YATES BLG/GATEWAY SHOPPING CENTER - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	J.B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.	WILLIAM BISHOP	255-8731	04/29/2014	07/31/2014	65	4-Scott Wilson 7 - Dr. Johnny Gaffney	Urban Core Northwest	

Page 2 of 2 Run Date: 6/30/2015